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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Varsity #6-7 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2492 Jefferson Lucas           SO Skyline            18:59.3  6:07  
    2       2560 Millard Poola             JR Tuba City          20:20.8  6:33  
    3       2515 Peyton Bennett            JR Sunrise Mountain   21:46.6  7:01  
    4       2563 Trent Saganitso           JR Tuba City          21:50.0  7:02  
    5       2478 Austin Steward            FR Prescott           21:50.9  7:02  
    6       2498 Reilly Rivera             FR Skyline            21:54.9  7:04  
    7       2475 Leo Paxton                SO Prescott           22:02.2  7:06  
    8       2401 Emmanuel Rojas            SR Carl Hayden        22:09.9  7:09  
    9       2376 Landon Farrer             SO Camp Verde         22:20.5  7:12  
   10       2393 Diego Diaz                SR Carl Hayden        22:50.6  7:22  
   11       2512 Sael Angulo               SO Sunrise Mountain   24:05.1  7:46  
   12       2423 Dario Jones               SO Mingus Union       24:42.9  7:58  
   13       2416 Wesley Olsen-Mclauchlin   FR Leading Edge       24:48.8  8:00  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Varsity #6-7 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2508 Laura Salazar             JR Sunrise Mountain   24:49.7  8:00  
    2       2462 Cody Lavoire              FR Prescott           24:52.9  8:01  
    3       2505 Brynn Johnson             JR Sunrise Mountain   25:06.4  8:05  
    4       2367 Kadence Carter            JR Camp Verde         25:28.7  8:13  
    5       2465 Danika Phillips           FR Prescott           25:47.1  8:18  
    6       2409 Katelyn Clark             SO Leading Edge       27:02.2  8:43  
    7       2436 Kaylie Sokal              SR Notre Dame Prep    27:49.9  8:58  
    8       2370 Anastasia Sugata          JR Camp Verde         28:58.1  9:20  
    9       2429 Cecilia Dolphin           JR Notre Dame Prep    29:53.1  9:38  
   10       2381 Evelyn Agustin            JR Carl Hayden        29:55.9  9:39  
   11       2388 Lizbeth Iturralde         JR Carl Hayden        30:21.6  9:47  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Varsity #4-5 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2488 Trey Curtis               JR Skyline            18:08.1  5:51  
    2       2489 Ethan Garcia              JR Skyline            18:34.4  5:59  
    3       2471 Micah Hickman             FR Prescott           18:57.2  6:07  
    4       2552 Jayme Hardy               FR Tuba City          18:59.5  6:07  
    5       2559 Kenneth Pavenyouma        SO Tuba City          19:33.5  6:18  
    6       2380 Caleb Wall                SO Camp Verde         20:04.4  6:28  
    7       2473 Daniel Marcano            FR Prescott           20:34.3  6:38  
    8       2358 Hunter Halama             SR Blue Ridge         20:37.1  6:39  
    9       2425 Andrew Urias-Hernandez    FR Mingus Union       20:38.2  6:39  
   10       2519 Mason Hernandez           SO Sunrise Mountain   21:00.6  6:46  
   11       2522 Boris Rabinovich          SO Sunrise Mountain   21:20.5  6:53  
   12       2359 Javen Lee                 SO Blue Ridge         21:41.8  6:59  
   13       2403 Rodrigo Terrazas          SR Carl Hayden        21:52.9  7:03  
   14       2399 Douglas Perez             SR Carl Hayden        22:23.1  7:13  
   15       2415 Colton Miller             SO Leading Edge       22:31.8  7:16  
   16       2412 Michael Leal              JR Leading Edge       22:31.8  7:16  
   17       2441 Garin Herrick             JR Notre Dame Prep    23:24.1  7:32  
   18       2365 Luke Whiting              JR Blue Ridge         23:26.4  7:33  
   19       2421 Ivan Bengson              SO Mingus Union       23:53.6  7:42  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Varsity #4-5 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2510 Eva Waite                 SO Sunrise Mountain   23:30.9  7:35  
    2       2457 Eva Bangerter             JR Prescott           23:35.9  7:36  
    3       2501 Ava Collinsworth          SO Sunrise Mountain   23:36.5  7:36  
    4       2461 Meg Hatfield              FR Prescott           25:06.5  8:05  
    5       2539 Raquel Lee                SR Tuba City          27:07.1  8:44  
    6       2544 Mara Yazzie               FR Tuba City          28:03.7  9:02  
    7       2432 Teresa Matura             SR Notre Dame Prep    28:09.9  9:04  
    8       2350 Lacey Tenejieth           SR Blue Ridge         28:16.9  9:07  
    9       2348 Sydney Layton             SO Blue Ridge         28:53.8  9:19  
   10       2344 Hattie Atkinson           FR Blue Ridge         29:33.1  9:31  
   11       2433 Keira McNelis             SR Notre Dame Prep    29:56.8  9:39  
   12       2382 Valeria Amador            SO Carl Hayden        30:12.3  9:44  
   13       2346 Rain Dimaliwat            SR Blue Ridge         30:17.7  9:46  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Varsity #2-3 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2493 Dylan Martin              SR Skyline            17:18.2  5:35  
    2       2491 Brody Kocherhans          SR Skyline            17:54.8  5:46  
    3       2556 Mikhail Lee               JR Tuba City          18:48.1  6:04  
    4       2523 Colt Taylor               FR Sunrise Mountain   19:13.3  6:12  
    5       2472 Konrad Kleinman           SR Prescott           19:17.6  6:13  
    6       2554 Tutskwa Jensen            SO Tuba City          19:18.0  6:13  
    7       2470 Harrison Hatfield-Jr      JR Prescott           19:24.9  6:15  
    8       2374 Kai Cornelius             FR Camp Verde         19:30.1  6:17  
    9       2392 Carlos Berber             SR Carl Hayden        19:31.4  6:18  
   10       2375 Gage Dartt                SO Camp Verde         19:37.5  6:19  
   11       2404 Abraham Villarreal        JR Carl Hayden        20:30.3  6:36  
   12       2439 Enzo Diblasi              SR Notre Dame Prep    20:55.2  6:44  
   13       2514 Alexander Behnam          JR Sunrise Mountain   20:57.6  6:45  
   14       2424 Christian Rodriguez       JR Mingus Union       21:04.7  6:48  
   15       2443 Ethan McNelis             SO Notre Dame Prep    21:11.5  6:50  
   16       2414 Anthony McEntire          SR Leading Edge       21:43.1  7:00  
   17       2417 Andres Torres Salina      JR Leading Edge       22:55.3  7:23  
   18       2353 Anqwan Case               SR Blue Ridge         23:04.0  7:26  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Varsity #2-3 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2502 Kaylea Cosby              SR Sunrise Mountain   22:13.6  7:10  
    2       2507 Rylee Nielsen             SO Sunrise Mountain   23:09.1  7:28  
    3       2468 Korynne Smith             SR Prescott           24:14.7  7:49  
    4       2467 Jenna Smith               JR Prescott           24:55.4  8:02  
    5       2485 Angie Rojas               JR Skyline            25:10.0  8:06  
    6       2419 Leah Chandler             JR Mingus Union       25:19.9  8:10  
    7       2352 Audrey Woods              SO Blue Ridge         25:57.3  8:22  
    8       2543 Jana West                 JR Tuba City          26:14.9  8:27  
    9       2386 Skylie Flores             JR Carl Hayden        26:27.7  8:31  
   10       2428 Gianna Dicaudo            SO Notre Dame Prep    26:49.9  8:39  
   11       2420 Elisabeth Kraus           SO Mingus Union       27:30.4  8:52  
   12       2431 Chloe Handel              SR Notre Dame Prep    27:35.4  8:53  
   13       2383 Paola Bracamonte Peralt   SR Carl Hayden        27:37.5  8:54  
   14       2542 Kyrie Tsosie              SO Tuba City          28:28.5  9:10  
   15       2351 Rachel Whiting            SR Blue Ridge         29:45.4  9:35  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Boys 5K Run Varsity #1 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2516 Andrew Fastrup            SR Sunrise Mountain   16:12.1  5:13  
    2       2356 Jet Girardi *             SO Blue Ridge         16:38.4  5:22  
    3       2487 Klayton Curtis            SR Skyline            17:18.8  5:35  
    4       2562 Allen Saganitso           JR Tuba City          17:53.4  5:46  
    5       2479 Will Townsend             SR Prescott           18:02.2  5:49  
    6       2413 Misael Lucero             SO Leading Edge       18:50.7  6:04  
    7       2400 Cristian Ramirez          JR Carl Hayden        19:33.6  6:18  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Girls 5K Run Varsity #1 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2437 Carly Townend             SO Notre Dame Prep    20:33.8  6:38  
    2       2418 Mica Altringer            JR Mingus Union       20:45.5  6:41  
    3       2504 Olivia Greer              SR Sunrise Mountain   22:41.6  7:19  
    4       2345 Caraline Brandon          FR Blue Ridge         22:50.5  7:22  
    5       2410 Shareen Liszak            SO Leading Edge       22:53.9  7:23  
    6       2459 Audrey Delaney            JR Prescott           22:55.0  7:23  
    7       2484 Reagan Richey             JR Skyline            23:36.6  7:36  
    8       2538 Myra Halona               SR Tuba City          25:47.7  8:19  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Compiled Boys 5K Run Varsity 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Race     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1       2516 Andrew Fastrup            SR Sunrise Mountain   16:12.1  5:13    7  
    2       2356 Jet Girardi *             SO Blue Ridge         16:38.4  5:22    7  
    3       2493 Dylan Martin              SR Skyline            17:18.2  5:35    5  
    4       2487 Klayton Curtis            SR Skyline            17:18.8  5:35    7  
    5       2562 Allen Saganitso           JR Tuba City          17:53.4  5:46    7  
    6       2491 Brody Kocherhans          SR Skyline            17:54.8  5:46    5  
    7       2479 Will Townsend             SR Prescott           18:02.2  5:49    7  
    8       2488 Trey Curtis               JR Skyline            18:08.1  5:51    3  
    9       2489 Ethan Garcia              JR Skyline            18:34.4  5:59    3  
   10       2556 Mikhail Lee               JR Tuba City          18:48.1  6:04    5  
   11       2413 Misael Lucero             SO Leading Edge       18:50.7  6:04    7  
   12       2471 Micah Hickman             FR Prescott           18:57.2  6:07    3  
   13       2492 Jefferson Lucas           SO Skyline            18:59.3  6:07    1  
   14       2552 Jayme Hardy               FR Tuba City          18:59.5  6:07    3  
   15       2523 Colt Taylor               FR Sunrise Mountain   19:13.3  6:12    5  
   16       2472 Konrad Kleinman           SR Prescott           19:17.6  6:13    5  
   17       2554 Tutskwa Jensen            SO Tuba City          19:18.0  6:13    5  
   18       2470 Harrison Hatfield-Jr      JR Prescott           19:24.9  6:15    5  
   19       2374 Kai Cornelius             FR Camp Verde         19:30.1  6:17    5  
   20       2392 Carlos Berber             SR Carl Hayden        19:31.4  6:18    5  
   21       2559 Kenneth Pavenyouma        SO Tuba City          19:33.5  6:18    3  
   22       2400 Cristian Ramirez          JR Carl Hayden        19:33.6  6:18    7  
   23       2375 Gage Dartt                SO Camp Verde         19:37.5  6:19    5  
   24       2380 Caleb Wall                SO Camp Verde         20:04.4  6:28    3  
   25       2560 Millard Poola             JR Tuba City          20:20.8  6:33    1  
   26       2404 Abraham Villarreal        JR Carl Hayden        20:30.3  6:36    5  
   27       2473 Daniel Marcano            FR Prescott           20:34.3  6:38    3  
   28       2358 Hunter Halama             SR Blue Ridge         20:37.1  6:39    3  
   29       2425 Andrew Urias-Hernandez    FR Mingus Union       20:38.2  6:39    3  
   30       2439 Enzo Diblasi              SR Notre Dame Prep    20:55.2  6:44    5  
   31       2514 Alexander Behnam          JR Sunrise Mountain   20:57.6  6:45    5  
   32       2519 Mason Hernandez           SO Sunrise Mountain   21:00.6  6:46    3  
   33       2424 Christian Rodriguez       JR Mingus Union       21:04.7  6:48    5  
   34       2443 Ethan McNelis             SO Notre Dame Prep    21:11.5  6:50    5  
   35       2522 Boris Rabinovich          SO Sunrise Mountain   21:20.5  6:53    3  
   36       2359 Javen Lee                 SO Blue Ridge         21:41.8  6:59    3  
   37       2414 Anthony McEntire          SR Leading Edge       21:43.1  7:00    5  
   38       2515 Peyton Bennett            JR Sunrise Mountain   21:46.6  7:01    1  
   39       2563 Trent Saganitso           JR Tuba City          21:50.0  7:02    1  
   40       2478 Austin Steward            FR Prescott           21:50.9  7:02    1  
   41       2403 Rodrigo Terrazas          SR Carl Hayden        21:52.9  7:03    3  
   42       2498 Reilly Rivera             FR Skyline            21:54.9  7:04    1  
   43       2475 Leo Paxton                SO Prescott           22:02.2  7:06    1  
   44       2401 Emmanuel Rojas            SR Carl Hayden        22:09.9  7:09    1  
   45       2376 Landon Farrer             SO Camp Verde         22:20.5  7:12    1  
   46       2399 Douglas Perez             SR Carl Hayden        22:23.1  7:13    3  
   47       2415 Colton Miller             SO Leading Edge       22:31.8  7:16    3  
   48       2412 Michael Leal              JR Leading Edge       22:31.8  7:16    3  
   49       2393 Diego Diaz                SR Carl Hayden        22:50.6  7:22    1  
   50       2417 Andres Torres Salina      JR Leading Edge       22:55.3  7:23    5  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Compiled Boys 5K Run Varsity 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Race     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
   51       2353 Anqwan Case               SR Blue Ridge         23:04.0  7:26    5  
   52       2441 Garin Herrick             JR Notre Dame Prep    23:24.1  7:32    3  
   53       2365 Luke Whiting              JR Blue Ridge         23:26.4  7:33    3  
   54       2421 Ivan Bengson              SO Mingus Union       23:53.6  7:42    3  
   55       2512 Sael Angulo               SO Sunrise Mountain   24:05.1  7:46    1  
   56       2423 Dario Jones               SO Mingus Union       24:42.9  7:58    1  
   57       2416 Wesley Olsen-Mclauchlin   FR Leading Edge       24:48.8  8:00    1  
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                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Compiled Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1. 2:10:08.5 Skyline                    (  18:35.5) 
===================================== 
  1    17:18.2   2493 Dylan Martin            SR  
  2    17:18.8   2487 Klayton Curtis          SR  
  3    17:54.8   2491 Brody Kocherhans        SR  
  4    18:08.1   2488 Trey Curtis             JR  
  5    18:34.4   2489 Ethan Garcia            JR  
  6    18:59.3   2492 Jefferson Lucas         SO  
  7    21:54.9   2498 Reilly Rivera           FR  
 
  2. 2:16:43.3 Tuba City                  (  19:31.9) 
===================================== 
  1    17:53.4   2562 Allen Saganitso         JR  
  2    18:48.1   2556 Mikhail Lee             JR  
  3    18:59.5   2552 Jayme Hardy             FR  
  4    19:18.0   2554 Tutskwa Jensen          SO  
  5    19:33.5   2559 Kenneth Pavenyouma      SO  
  6    20:20.8   2560 Millard Poola           JR  
  7    21:50.0   2563 Trent Saganitso         JR  
 
  3. 2:20:09.3 Prescott                   (  20:01.4) 
===================================== 
  1    18:02.2   2479 Will Townsend           SR  
  2    18:57.2   2471 Micah Hickman           FR  
  3    19:17.6   2472 Konrad Kleinman         SR  
  4    19:24.9   2470 Harrison Hatfield-Jr    JR  
  5    20:34.3   2473 Daniel Marcano          FR  
  6    21:50.9   2478 Austin Steward          FR  
  7    22:02.2   2475 Leo Paxton              SO  
 
  4. 2:24:35.8 Sunrise Mountain           (  20:39.4) 
===================================== 
  1    16:12.1   2516 Andrew Fastrup          SR  
  2    19:13.3   2523 Colt Taylor             FR  
  3    20:57.6   2514 Alexander Behnam        JR  
  4    21:00.6   2519 Mason Hernandez         SO  
  5    21:20.5   2522 Boris Rabinovich        SO  
  6    21:46.6   2515 Peyton Bennett          JR  
  7    24:05.1   2512 Sael Angulo             SO  
 
  5. 2:28:51.8 Carl Hayden                (  21:16.0) 
===================================== 
  1    19:31.4   2392 Carlos Berber           SR  
  2    19:33.6   2400 Cristian Ramirez        JR  
  3    20:30.3   2404 Abraham Villarreal      JR  
  4    21:52.9   2403 Rodrigo Terrazas        SR  
  5    22:09.9   2401 Emmanuel Rojas          SR  
  6    22:23.1   2399 Douglas Perez           SR  
  7    22:50.6   2393 Diego Diaz              SR  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Compiled Girls 5K Run Varsity 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Race     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1       2437 Carly Townend             SO Notre Dame Prep    20:33.8  6:38    8  
    2       2418 Mica Altringer            JR Mingus Union       20:45.5  6:41    8  
    3       2502 Kaylea Cosby              SR Sunrise Mountain   22:13.6  7:10    6  
    4       2504 Olivia Greer              SR Sunrise Mountain   22:41.6  7:19    8  
    5       2345 Caraline Brandon          FR Blue Ridge         22:50.5  7:22    8  
    6       2410 Shareen Liszak            SO Leading Edge       22:53.9  7:23    8  
    7       2459 Audrey Delaney            JR Prescott           22:55.0  7:23    8  
    8       2507 Rylee Nielsen             SO Sunrise Mountain   23:09.1  7:28    6  
    9       2510 Eva Waite                 SO Sunrise Mountain   23:30.9  7:35    4  
   10       2457 Eva Bangerter             JR Prescott           23:35.9  7:36    4  
   11       2501 Ava Collinsworth          SO Sunrise Mountain   23:36.5  7:36    4  
   12       2484 Reagan Richey             JR Skyline            23:36.6  7:36    8  
   13       2468 Korynne Smith             SR Prescott           24:14.7  7:49    6  
   14       2508 Laura Salazar             JR Sunrise Mountain   24:49.7  8:00    2  
   15       2462 Cody Lavoire              FR Prescott           24:52.9  8:01    2  
   16       2467 Jenna Smith               JR Prescott           24:55.4  8:02    6  
   17       2505 Brynn Johnson             JR Sunrise Mountain   25:06.4  8:05    2  
   18       2461 Meg Hatfield              FR Prescott           25:06.5  8:05    4  
   19       2485 Angie Rojas               JR Skyline            25:10.0  8:06    6  
   20       2419 Leah Chandler             JR Mingus Union       25:19.9  8:10    6  
   21       2367 Kadence Carter            JR Camp Verde         25:28.7  8:13    2  
   22       2465 Danika Phillips           FR Prescott           25:47.1  8:18    2  
   23       2538 Myra Halona               SR Tuba City          25:47.7  8:19    8  
   24       2352 Audrey Woods              SO Blue Ridge         25:57.3  8:22    6  
   25       2543 Jana West                 JR Tuba City          26:14.9  8:27    6  
   26       2386 Skylie Flores             JR Carl Hayden        26:27.7  8:31    6  
   27       2428 Gianna Dicaudo            SO Notre Dame Prep    26:49.9  8:39    6  
   28       2409 Katelyn Clark             SO Leading Edge       27:02.2  8:43    2  
   29       2539 Raquel Lee                SR Tuba City          27:07.1  8:44    4  
   30       2420 Elisabeth Kraus           SO Mingus Union       27:30.4  8:52    6  
   31       2431 Chloe Handel              SR Notre Dame Prep    27:35.4  8:53    6  
   32       2383 Paola Bracamonte Peralt   SR Carl Hayden        27:37.5  8:54    6  
   33       2436 Kaylie Sokal              SR Notre Dame Prep    27:49.9  8:58    2  
   34       2544 Mara Yazzie               FR Tuba City          28:03.7  9:02    4  
   35       2432 Teresa Matura             SR Notre Dame Prep    28:09.9  9:04    4  
   36       2350 Lacey Tenejieth           SR Blue Ridge         28:16.9  9:07    4  
   37       2542 Kyrie Tsosie              SO Tuba City          28:28.5  9:10    6  
   38       2348 Sydney Layton             SO Blue Ridge         28:53.8  9:19    4  
   39       2370 Anastasia Sugata          JR Camp Verde         28:58.1  9:20    2  
   40       2344 Hattie Atkinson           FR Blue Ridge         29:33.1  9:31    4  
   41       2351 Rachel Whiting            SR Blue Ridge         29:45.4  9:35    6  
   42       2429 Cecilia Dolphin           JR Notre Dame Prep    29:53.1  9:38    2  
   43       2381 Evelyn Agustin            JR Carl Hayden        29:55.9  9:39    2  
   44       2433 Keira McNelis             SR Notre Dame Prep    29:56.8  9:39    4  
   45       2382 Valeria Amador            SO Carl Hayden        30:12.3  9:44    4  
   46       2346 Rain Dimaliwat            SR Blue Ridge         30:17.7  9:46    4  
   47       2388 Lizbeth Iturralde         JR Carl Hayden        30:21.6  9:47    2  
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                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Compiled Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1. 2:45:07.8 Sunrise Mountain           (  23:35.4) 
===================================== 
  1    22:13.6   2502 Kaylea Cosby            SR  
  2    22:41.6   2504 Olivia Greer            SR  
  3    23:09.1   2507 Rylee Nielsen           SO  
  4    23:30.9   2510 Eva Waite               SO  
  5    23:36.5   2501 Ava Collinsworth        SO  
  6    24:49.7   2508 Laura Salazar           JR  
  7    25:06.4   2505 Brynn Johnson           JR  
 
  2. 2:51:27.5 Prescott                   (  24:29.7) 
===================================== 
  1    22:55.0   2459 Audrey Delaney          JR  
  2    23:35.9   2457 Eva Bangerter           JR  
  3    24:14.7   2468 Korynne Smith           SR  
  4    24:52.9   2462 Cody Lavoire            FR  
  5    24:55.4   2467 Jenna Smith             JR  
  6    25:06.5   2461 Meg Hatfield            FR  
  7    25:47.1   2465 Danika Phillips         FR  
 
  3. 3:10:48.8 Notre Dame Prep            (  27:15.6) 
===================================== 
  1    20:33.8   2437 Carly Townend           SO  
  2    26:49.9   2428 Gianna Dicaudo          SO  
  3    27:35.4   2431 Chloe Handel            SR  
  4    27:49.9   2436 Kaylie Sokal            SR  
  5    28:09.9   2432 Teresa Matura           SR  
  6    29:53.1   2429 Cecilia Dolphin         JR  
  7    29:56.8   2433 Keira McNelis           SR  
 
  4. 3:15:34.7 Blue Ridge                 (  27:56.4) 
===================================== 
  1    22:50.5   2345 Caraline Brandon        FR  
  2    25:57.3   2352 Audrey Woods            SO  
  3    28:16.9   2350 Lacey Tenejieth         SR  
  4    28:53.8   2348 Sydney Layton           SO  
  5    29:33.1   2344 Hattie Atkinson         FR  
  6    29:45.4   2351 Rachel Whiting          SR  
  7    30:17.7   2346 Rain Dimaliwat          SR  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 9  Boys 5K Run Open FR/SO 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2499 Tru Roelofs               FR Skyline            20:18.7  6:33  
    2       2513 Cooper Ballou             FR Sunrise Mountain   20:42.0  6:40  
    3       2490 Adair Hernandez           FR Skyline            20:45.9  6:41  
    4       2402 Yordan Sebastian          SO Carl Hayden        21:04.2  6:47  
    5       2496 Tristan Pahe              SO Skyline            21:04.8  6:48  
    6       2476 Hunter Pistone            FR Prescott           21:11.7  6:50  
    7       2500 Jacob Rojas               FR Skyline            22:14.2  7:10  
    8       2521 Nick Mellings             SO Sunrise Mountain   23:14.5  7:29  
    9       2481 Matthew Wilcox            FR Prescott           23:17.2  7:30  
   10       2477 James Smith               FR Prescott           23:58.0  7:43  
   11       2372 Elijah Bahe               FR Camp Verde         24:30.8  7:54  
   12       2354 Cooper Flake              SO Blue Ridge         24:48.7  8:00  
   13       2494 Terrance Mims             FR Skyline            24:54.0  8:01  
   14       2557 Honvehma Lomawaima        FR Tuba City          25:09.4  8:06  
   15       2495 Wyatt Notter              FR Skyline            25:12.1  8:07  
   16       2534 Inaki Salcedo             SO Tonopah Valley     25:40.3  8:16  
   17       2531 Chase Curley              SO Tonopah Valley     29:06.3  9:23  
   18       2520 Wyatt Lundeen             SO Sunrise Mountain   29:39.9  9:33  
   19       2530 Robert Barnett            FR Tonopah Valley     37:50.4 12:11  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 10  Girls 5K Run Open FR/SO 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2503 Emmery Ellis              SO Sunrise Mountain   26:08.9  8:25  
    2       2511 Rebekah Warner            FR Sunrise Mountain   26:09.6  8:26  
    3       2469 Jemma Whiteley            FR Prescott           26:14.3  8:27  
    4       2483 Paige Richey              FR Skyline            28:55.8  9:19  
    5       2464 Maddy Patton              FR Prescott           29:32.7  9:31  
    6       2486 Rasmiah Zatar             SO Skyline            30:24.4  9:48  
    7       2371 Whitney Walsworth         SO Camp Verde         30:58.7  9:59  
    8       2369 Sylvia Heath              SO Camp Verde         31:09.8 10:02  
    9       2368 Teaghan Groves            FR Camp Verde         31:11.2 10:03  
   10       2458 Gwen Bangerter            FR Prescott           33:34.2 10:49  
   11       2406 Tilnaylia Nez             SO Greyhills          37:33.5 12:06  
   12       2405 Perlissa Boone            SO Greyhills          38:58.2 12:33  
   13       2427 Meadow Davey              SO Notre Dame Prep    42:08.6 13:34  
   14       2525 Miah Mejia                FR Tonopah Valley     48:05.1 15:29  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 11  Boys 5K Run Open JR/SR 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2497 Constantine Quesada       SR Skyline            20:16.5  6:32  
    2       2565 Chase Tallman             SR Tuba City          21:32.2  6:56  
    3       2408 Deswood Edison            SR Greyhills          22:17.1  7:11  
    4       2363 Ollie Rustin              JR Blue Ridge         22:22.3  7:13  
    5       2394 Jose Diaz Castellon       JR Carl Hayden        23:05.0  7:26  
    6       2517 Anthony Gonzalez          SR Sunrise Mountain   23:19.7  7:31  
    7       2361 Michael Quintero          SR Blue Ridge         23:36.4  7:36  
    8       2396 Joshua Gonzales Norzaga   SR Carl Hayden        24:04.1  7:45  
    9       2474 Oskar Mizell              JR Prescott           24:12.1  7:48  
   10       2480 Sam Whiteley              SR Prescott           25:11.8  8:07  
   11       2551 Keirin Freeman            SR Tuba City          25:15.7  8:08  
   12       2438 Shawn Davey               SR Notre Dame Prep    30:52.0  9:57  
   13       2533 Jayden Nunez              SR Tonopah Valley     30:59.0  9:59  
   14       2518 Cole Hastings             SR Sunrise Mountain   31:26.4 10:08  
   15       2398 Denis Martinez            SR Carl Hayden        32:43.1 10:32  
   16       2377 Adrian Heath              SR Camp Verde         33:54.8 10:55  
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                         Ray Wherley Invitational 
                      Hosted by Prescott High School 
                  Embry-Riddle, Prescott, AZ - 09/19/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 12  Girls 5K Run Open JR/SR 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2506 Lydia Mahlstadt           SR Sunrise Mountain   26:54.6  8:40  
    2       2540 Karalenae Numkena         JR Tuba City          28:16.2  9:06  
    3       2463 Millie Nyman              SR Prescott           28:54.3  9:19  
    4       2529 Yazmin Verdin             SR Tonopah Valley     31:10.2 10:02  
    5       2390 Jocelyn Quintana          JR Carl Hayden        35:23.5 11:24  
    6       2347 Gabby Endfield            SR Blue Ridge         37:35.0 12:06  
    7       2389 Genesis Martinez          JR Carl Hayden        40:18.4 12:59 


